
 

 P.O. BOX 119 
 GJOA HAVEN, NU  X0B 1J0 kNK5 wmoEp5 vtmpq 

 TEL: (867) 360-6338 NUNAVUT WATER BOARD 
FAX: (867) 360-6369 NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI 

 
 

File No: NWB3KUG 
                           (Formerly N7L4-1526) 

July 23, 2003 

To: Distribution List 
 
     Re: Municipality of Kugluktuk 
 

The Nunavut Water Board received an application for a water license renewal from FSC 
Architects & Engineers, on behalf of the Municipality of Kugluktuk, for municipal 
purposes. 

 
Notice of this application will be posted at local organizations in Kugluktuk. 
 
The documents pertaining to this application are available through the internet on our ftp 
site at ftp://ftp.nunavut.ca in the folder “nwb” and sub-folder “NWB3 Municipal / 
NWB3KUG”.  
 
Take note that the NWB has also received a technical submission (Coppermine River – 
Overview of the Hydrology and Water Quality) along with this application.  Please review 
this document as necessary and forward any comments to this office before the deadline 
indicated. 
 
NWB3KUG is exempt from conformity review by NPC and from screening by NIRB 
because of it’s municipal status.  The Nunavut Water Board is accepting written concerns 
and comments with regard to this project before August 25, 2003.   
 
Sincerely, 
 
Original signed by: 
 
Phyllis Beaulieu 
Licensing Administrator 
 

   cc. Distribution List 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ftp://ftp.nunavut.ca/�


 

 
Municipality of Kugluktuk –NWB3KUG- July 22, 2003 
 
Hamlet of Kugluktuk  Cal Shaw  saocshaw@polarnet.ca  (867) 982-3060 
 
FSC    Ron Kent  fscyk@fsc.ca   (867) 920-2882 
 
NTI                                         Carson Gillis  cgillis@polarnet.ca   (867) 983-2723 
NIRB    Gladys Joudrey gladys@polarnet.ca      (867) 983-2594 
Kit-IA, Lands   Jack Kaniak     jkaniak@polarnet.ca      (867) 982-3311 
Kit-HTO   Executive Director (867) 982-3903  (867) 982-4047 

NWMB   Josee Galipeau jgalipeau@nwmb.com   (867) 979-7785 
   
DIAND-Iqaluit  Michelle McChristie mcchristiem@inac.gc.ca       (867)975-4560 
DFO-Iqaluit   Jordan deGroot  nunavuthabitat@dfo-mpo.gc.ca     (867) 979-8039 
EC-YK   Mike Fournier   mike.fournier@ec.gc.ca     (867) 873-8185 
EC-Iqaluit   Colette Meloche Colette.meloche@ec.gc.ca (867) 975-4645 
  
DSD    Earle Baddaloo ebaddaloo@gov.nu.ca  (867) 975-5980 
Kit-Health    Robert Phillips rphillips@gov.nu.ca    (867) 983-2253  
CG&T    Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca  (867)979-5811 
 

 
 

Hamlet of Kugluktuk  FAX (867) 982-3060 
KIA     FAX (867) 982-3311 
Kitikmeot HTO   FAX (867) 982-5912 
Northern Store   FAX (867) 982-3607 
Kugluktuk Co-op  FAX (867) 982-3070 
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